# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

# EPAS ID: PAT2692142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	Г		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	I			
		Name		Execution Date	
JOHN D. KEMP				06/13/2013	
G. DOYLE OBRAY				06/13/2013	
KAZUKI FUJIWARA				06/18/2013	
ROGER RICKENBA	CH			06/15/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	AUTOLIV ASP, INC.				
Street Address:	3350 AIRPORT ROAD				
City:	OGDEN				
	UTAH				
State/Country:	IIUTAH				
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	84405				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T	84405 RS Total: 1	138/13386	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	84405 RS Total: 1	13843386	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number:	84405 RS Total: 1 Type	13843386	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	84405 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA	)578-6999	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI	84405 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (80 <sup>2</sup>		Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	84405 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (80 <sup>7</sup> NW	)578-6999 .OYOLA@STOEL.COM <i>Mail when the email attempt</i>			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name	84405 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (80 <sup>7</sup> NW be sent via US e: DAN	)578-6999 OYOLA@STOEL.COM <i>Mail when the email attempt</i> IIEL C. HIGGS			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	84405 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (80 <sup>7</sup> be sent via US e: DAN 201	)578-6999 .OYOLA@STOEL.COM <i>Mail when the email attempt</i> IIEL C. HIGGS SOUTH MAIN, SUITE 1100			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name	84405 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (80 <sup>7</sup> NW be sent via US e: DAN 201 STC	)578-6999 OYOLA@STOEL.COM <i>Mail when the email attempt</i> IIEL C. HIGGS			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	84405 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (80 <sup>7</sup> NW be sent via US e: DAN 201 STC SAL	)578-6999 .OYOLA@STOEL.COM <i>Mail when the email attempt</i> IIEL C. HIGGS SOUTH MAIN, SUITE 1100 EL RIVES, LLP			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	84405 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (80 <sup>7</sup> NW be sent via US e: DAN 201 STC SAL T NUMBER:	)578-6999 .OYOLA@STOEL.COM <i>Mail when the email attempt</i> IIEL C. HIGGS SOUTH MAIN, SUITE 1100 IEL RIVES, LLP T LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	84405 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (80 <sup>7</sup> NW be sent via US e: DAN 201 STC SAL T NUMBER:	)578-6999 OYOLA@STOEL.COM <i>Mail when the email attempt</i> IIEL C. HIGGS SOUTH MAIN, SUITE 1100 EL RIVES, LLP T LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 70952 (61174/152)	is unsuccessful.		

# REEL: 032017 FRAME: 0228

Date:	01/22/2014
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, JOHN D. KEMP of 1151 West Rimrock Lane, Murray, UT 84123, G. DOYLE OBRAY of 833 East 3250 North, North Ogden, UT 84414, KAZUKI FUJIWARA of 5-6-E202, Manabeshinmachi, Tsuchiura-shi, Ibaraki, JAPAN, and ROGER RICKENBACH of 2747 Remuda Drive, Farr West, UT 84404, have invented devices, methods and systems entitled AIRBAGS WITH SEWN LEAK REDUCING PANELS, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in United States Patent Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. (We hereby authorize the attorneys representing Autoliv ASP, Inc. to insert said application number and filing date when known.)

AUTOLIV ASP, INC., a corporation of the state of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 3350 Airport Road, Ogden, Utah 84405, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the aboveidentified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries. The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal

representatives.

DATED this day of <u>JUNE</u>,2013.

JOHN D. KEMP

1151 West Rimrock Lane Murray, UT 84123

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this 13 day of JUNE ,2013.

S. Dogh Olian

G. DOYLE OBRAY 833 East 3250 North North Ogden, UT 84414

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ *June 18th*\_\_,2013.

Kazuki Fiyiwara KAZUKI FUJIWARA

KAZUKI FUJIWARA 5-6-E202, Manabeshinmachi Tsuchiura-shi Ibaraki, JAPAN

#### PATENT REEL: 032017 FRAME: 0233

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this  $\underline{15}$  day of  $\underline{June}$ ,2013.

for Rikebach

ROGER RICKENBACH 2747 Remuda Drive Farr West, UT 84404

MARSHERS & GARLARS ANTER

# PATENT REEL: 032017 FRAME: 0234

#### **RECORDED: 01/22/2014**